TOWN OF ALSTEAD, NEW HAMPSHIRE

Board of Selectmen Minutes for Non-Public Session of April 9, 2019 Municipal Offices

NON-PUBLIC SESSION (NPS): On a motion by Rock Wilson, seconded by Mary Ann Wolf; **the Board voted by roll call vote to enter into NPS pursuant to RSA 91-A:3 II (c) at 7:23 p.m. The motion passed unanimously**.

On a motion by Rock Wilson, seconded by Alan Dustin; the Board voted to seal the minutes, "because it is determined that divulgence of the information would affect adversely the reputation of any person other than a member of this board." The Board voted by roll call to seal the minutes. The motion passed unanimously.

On a motion by Alan Dustin, seconded by Rock Wilson; *the Board voted unanimously to exit NPS and reconvene public meeting at 7:55 p.m.*

The Board approved and sealed the minutes.

On a motion by Rock Wilson, seconded by Mary Ann Wolf; **the Board voted unanimously to adjourn** at 8:20 p.m.

Respectfully submitted,

Charlotte Comeans

Charlotte Comeau, Office Administrator

The next regular meeting of the Select Board is schedule for Tuesday, April 23, 2019 at 6:00 p.m.